
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-036 Name: Approval of Amendment to PO 163584 with
Pestmaster Services LP

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/13/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2023 1/10/2023

Title: RESOLUTION - APPROVAL OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE ORDER 163584 - ONE
YEAR EXTENSION WITH A 5% RATE INCREASE AND INCREASE IN COMPENSATION WITH
PESTMASTER SERVICES, L.P.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works and Finance
Departments that the Council, by resolution, approve a second amendment to Purchase Order
163584 with Pestmaster Services, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership registered to do business in
California with principal offices located in Cudahy, California for a one-year extension with a 5% rate
increase and increase in compensation in the amount of $40,000, for a cumulative amount not to
exceed  $112,000.

Sponsors: Public Works, Finance

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Cost Proposal

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council1/10/2023 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

